
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC, SANOFI-  
AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, and  
SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE, C.A. No. 17-09105-SRC-CLW 

 
 

  
Plaintiffs,  

  
v.  

 Electronically Filed 
MYLAN GMBH, BIOCON LTD., 
BIOCON RESEARCH LTD., BIOCON 
SDN. BHD., AND BIOCON S.A. 

 

  
Defendants.  

 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE 
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 
 NOTICE is hereby given in the above-named case that Plaintiffs Sanofi-

Aventis U.S. LLC, Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GMBH, and Sanofi Winthrop 

Industrie (collectively, “Sanofi”) hereby appeal to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered on November 2, 

2020 (Dkt. 628) together with all underlying orders, rulings, and findings, including 

without limitation the Court’s Opinion of March 9, 2020 (Dkt. 582), Order of March 

9, 2020 (Dkt. 583), Markman Opinion and Order of May 9, 2019 (Dkt. 319), any 

adverse evidentiary decisions, and any and all orders adverse to Sanofi. 
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 Submitted herewith is payment of the district court fee ($5.00) and docketing 

fee ($500.00) as required by 28 U.S.C. Section 1917, Federal Circuit Rule 52(a), 

Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(e), and the United States District Court for 

the District of New Jersey fee schedule (effective October 1, 2019). 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 

Dated: November 3, 2020   s/ Liza M. Walsh   
Liza M. Walsh 
Christine I. Gannon 
Katelyn O’Reilly 
William T. Walsh, Jr. 
Walsh Pizzi O'Reilly Falanga LLP 
Three Gateway Center 
100 Mulberry St., 15th Floor 
Newark, NJ 07102 
(973) 757-1101 
lwalsh@walsh.law 
cgannon@walsh.law 
koreilly@walsh.law 
wwalsh@walsh.law 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Sanofi-Aventis 
U.S. LLC, Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland 
GmbH, and Sanofi Winthrop Industrie 
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Of Counsel: 
 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
 
Elizabeth S. Weiswasser 
Anish R. Desai 
Adam B. Banks 
Anna Dwyer 
Andrew Gesior 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
(212) 310-8000 
elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com 
anish.desai@weil.com 
adam.banks@weil.com 
anna.dwyer@weil.com 
andrew.gesior@weil.com 

 
 
 
 
Robert T. Vlasis III 
Sutton Ansley 
Matthew Sieger 
2001 M Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 682-7000 
robert.vlasis@weil.com 
sutton.ansley@weil.com 
christopher.pepe@weil.com 
matthew.sieger@weil.com 
 
Doug McClellan 
700 Louisiana, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002-2784 
(713) 546-5000 
doug.mcclellan@weil.com 
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